 REV LETTER:A
PART NUMBER:
第 1 页 共 10 页
General Notes
The word "Thermistor" derives from the description “thermally sensitive resistor”. NTC (Negative
Temperature Coefficient) Thermistor means the resistance of the thermistor decreases as the temperature
increases. This kind of resistor is manufactured from proprietary formulations of ceramic materials based
on the oxides of the transition metals - manganese, cobalt, nickel, iron and copper.

MFC-××××/××××××××××××
第 4 页 共 10 页
Part number system
M F  C-  ××××/ ×××  ×   ××××   ×   ××   ×
①   ②      ③       ④    ⑤      ⑥      ⑦    ⑧    ⑨
 ① NTC thermistors.
② SMD type components.
③ Dimensions
Resistance value at 25  is expressed in ohms④ ℃ ,. First two digits are significant and the last digit is the number of zeros
following.
Resistance Tolerance⑤ ：
⑥B value, the unit is K.
 B value Tolerance. ⑦
The relevant temp. of B constant (25  excluded). ⑧ ℃
Packing form: T is for⑨  tape，and B is for bulk.
Specifications
0402 0603 0805
MFC-0402/222□3100350□ MFC-0603/222□3100350□ MFC-0805/222□3100350□
MFC-0402/222□3900350□ MFC-0603/222□3900350□ MFC-0805/222□3900350□
MFC-0402/332□3200350□ MFC-0603/332□3200350□ MFC-0805/332□3200350□
MFC-0402/472□3250350□ MFC-0603/222□3250350□ MFC-0805/472□3250350□
MFC-0402/682□3350350□ MFC-0603/682□3350350□ MFC-0805/682□3350350□
MFC-0402/103□3435350□ MFC-0603/103□3435350□ MFC-0805/103□3435350□
MFC-0402/103□3900350□ MFC-0603/103□3900350□ MFC-0805/103□3900350□
MFC-0402/153□3500350□ MFC-0603/153□3500350□ MFC-0805/153□3500350□
MFC-0402/223□3600350□ MFC-0603/223□3600350□ MFC-0805/153□3950350□
MFC-0402/333□3800350□ MFC-0603/333□3800350□ MFC-0805/223□3600350□
MFC-0402/473□3900350□ MFC-0603/473□3900350□ MFC-0805/333□3800350□
MFC-0402/473□4050350□ MFC-0603/473□4050350□ MFC-0805/473□3900350□
MFC-0402/683□3950350□ MFC-0603/683□3950350□ MFC-0805/473□4050350□
MFC-0402/104□4100350□ MFC-0603/104□4100350□ MFC-0805/683□3950350□
MFC-0402/104□4360350□ MFC-0603/104□4360350□ MFC-0805/104□4100350□
MFC-0402/224□4200350□ MFC-0603/224□4200350□ MFC-0805/104□4360350□
  MFC-0805/224□4200350□
Code F G H J K  M
Tolerance Value ±1% ±2% ±3% ±5% ±10% ±20%
MFC-××××/××××××××××××
NTC Thermistors Shanghai Wayon Thermo/Electro Materials Co.,Ltd.
No. 1001, Shiwan Qi Road, Shanghai, China, 201202,
Tel:  86-21- 50968320   50968322  Fax: 86-21-50968316
E-mail:shensl@way-on.com,     Http://www.way-on.com
REV LETTER:A
PART NUMBER:
 REV LETTER:A
第 5 页 共 10 页
Reliability test method
Item Standard Test method
Solderability test method
 No visible damage and crack.
 The electrode surface is covered
by solder 90% at least.
 Preheating temp.：100℃～150℃.
 Preheating time： 2～3Min.
 Soldering temp.： 235±5℃. Soldering time： 5±0.5s.
Soldering heat resistant
test method
 No visible damage and crack.
 The electrode surface is covered
by solder 75% at least.
 △R
25
<±5%, ·△B<±2%
 Preheating temp.：100℃～150℃.
 Preheating time：2～3Min.
 Soldering temp.： 260±5℃.Soldering time： 10±1s.
Electrode strength test
method
No damage in ceramic body and
electrode.
Size Push(N) time(s)
0402 10 5±1
0603 15 5±1
0805 20 5±1